

FAT-178 of 2025

**16.05.2025
Item no.07
Court No.50**

**Anima Majumder & Ors.
Vs.
Gobinda Chandra Kundu & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Safikul Mandal appears for appellant.

Seen the written note of the Superintendent of 'SR' Section wherein the following defects are still subsisting in the instant appeal:

1. Name of the plaintiff no.1(kha) of the impugned decree does not find place in the cause title of memo of appeal.
2. The certified copy of the impugned decree bears wrong date of Judgement. Hence, same calls for rectification under the light of Order 20, Rule 7, C.P.C. The certified copy of the impugned order may be transmitted to the Trial Court for necessary correction.

Accordingly, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to rectify the defect within two weeks after summer vacation.

As regards, the other defect mentioned in the said report, let the certified copy of the impugned decree, which bears wrong date of judgement to be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court i.e. Ld. Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Dakshin Dinajpur for necessary rectification in terms of the order 20, Rule, 7 C.P.C which requires to retransmit the corrected certified copy of the decree within two weeks from the date of receipt of this order.

**(Kallol Chattopadhyay)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**

