

01.09.2025
Item no.12
Court No.50

FA -347 of 2025

Anima Majumder & Ors.
VS
Gobinda Ch. Kundu & Ors.

Ld. Advocate Mridul Kanti Sasmal and Safikul Mandal(Aor) are appearing for appellant.

Perused the report of the superintendent FA section where it is mentioned that the appellant did not submit talabana and written up notice forms for issuing notice of appeal upon the respondent nos. 1, 1A, and 2 to 7.

Considering the aforesaid fact, the appellant is directed to take steps as mentioned above, within two weeks from this date.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)