

AD – 35
Ct No.16
16.02.2026
(SSS)

FA 347 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

Anima Majumder and Ors.
Vs.
Gobinda Chandra Kundu and Ors.

Mr. Bhudeb Chatterjee,
Mr. Mridul Kanti Sasmal,
Mr. Safikul Mandal

.....For the appellants.

1. The present appeal arises out of the preliminary decree passed in a partition suit.
2. The learned Trial Judge shall continue with the final decree proceedings but shall not draw up any final decree without the leave of this Court till disposal of the application.
3. The appellants shall serve copies of CAN 1 of 2025 on the respondents, indicating that the application shall next be listed for hearing in the monthly list of March, 2026.
4. The appellants shall file an affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)