

17.03.2026

Item no. DL37
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No.

FA 347 of 2025

With

CAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of :

ANIMA MAJUMDER & ORS.

...Appellants

VS.

GOBINDA CHANDRA KUNDU & ORS.

...Respondents

For the Appellants :

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy

Mr. Sarbananda Sanyal

Ms. Poulami Chakraborty

Mr. Samrat Chakraborty

Mr. Saikat Gayen

....Advocates

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants fairly submits that although good service has been effected on the other respondents, there is some defect in respect of service on the respondent no.1.
3. Accordingly, on the prayer of learned counsel, the appellants are directed to serve afresh on the respondent no.1, indicating that the application

shall be listed under the same heading on March 30, 2026, when a fresh affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed by the appellants.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)